CARRIER participates in the ECP programme for LCP/HP
Check ongoing validity of certificate:
P R O D U C T  S E L E C T I O N  D ATA
INSTALLATION, OPERATION AND
MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS
Inverter Air-Cooled Liquid chillers &

4
30R    B     V     0 2 1     C     H      E      -      B      B     -      -      -
Type key
Range
Revision status
 - Standard
B - Local Interface WUI
 - Standard
 - Without coil protection
E - Epoxy coil protection (Gold-fin)
B -CCN Jbus gateway as standard
C - CCN Bacnet gateway
D -CCN LONtalk gateway
V - Variable speed
017 - nominal size 17 kW
021 - nominal size 21 kW
T - Power supply with neutral cable w/o disconnect switch
C - Power supply with neutral with disconnect switch
X - Without hydronic module
H - With hydronic module with expansion tank
F - With hydronic module with expansion tank and water filling system
R - With hydronic and without expansion tank*
Z - With hydronic, w/o expansion tank and with water filling system
M - With variable speed circulator with expansion tank
N - With variable speed circulator with expansion tank and water filling system
P - With variable speed circulator without expansion tank
Q - With variable speed circulator, w/o expansion tank and with water
filling system
Accessories
 - Remote User Interface (00PSG002521900A)
 - DHW sensor (00PSG002501300A)
 - Master /slave sensor (00PSG000596400A)
 - Additional OAT sensor (00PSG002522000A)
B - Cooling
Q - Heat pump
 ■ ModBus
Direct access with Modbus connection to set, configure and
monitor the 30 RBV/RQV
 ■ Input remote contact :
 - Remote On/Off Contact
 - Remote Heat/Cool Contact: This switch is used to select
the Cooling Mode (contact opened) or the Heating Mode
(contact closed).
 - Remote Economic Contact: This switch is used to select
the regular Home Mode when contact is opened or the
Economic Away Mode when contact is closed.
 - Safety Input Contact: This switch is normally closed type,
according to configuration it is used either to stop the unit,
to ban the Heating Mode or to ban the Cooling Mode
when contact is opened.
 ■ Large choice of Input  Contacts
Several functions can be configured by the installer. They
allow to adapt to the environment of the machine:
 - Power Limitation / Night Mode: This switch is used to
reduce the compressor maximum frequency to avoid noise.
 - Off Peak: If the General Purpose Contact, configured to
“Off Peak”, is closed then the Electric Heat Stages are not
allowed.
 - Loadshed Request: If the General Purpose Contact,
configured to “Loadshed Request”, is closed then unit shall
be stopped as soon as possible.
 - Solar Input: If the General Purpose Contact, configured
to “Solar Input”, is closed then the unit is not allowed to
run in Heating or DHW Mode because hot water is
produced from a solar source.
 - DHW Request Switch from tank : When this input is closed,
the Domestic Hot Water production is requested (need
DHW sensor delivered in accessory).
 - DHW Priority : When this input is closed, the unit is
switching to Domestic Hot Water production regardless
of the Space Heating demand and the current DHW